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De,cisions of the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936. 

Bureau oflndustry, G.P.O. Box 3025, W~llington. 

N OTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the 
Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions in respect of applications for licenses were made on the 16th 

June, 1941. 
G. L. O'HALLORAN, Secretary. 

-~----

Applicant and Location. Nature of Application. ! Decision. 

G. H. Metcalfe, care of Messrs. Inder and 
Metcalfe, Barristers and Solicitors, Auck­
land (as trustee for a company to be known 
as" John Kaaland, Limited") 

H. H. Falleni, 8 Moxham Avenue, Hataitai, 
Wellington 

P. J. McCashin, 31 Rex Street, Miramar, 
Wellington 

O. C. Stackhouse, 353 Riccarton Road, Ric­
carton, Christchurch 

S. Lettica, 41 Coutts Street, Kilbirnie, Wel­
lington 

Fish canning. 
]<'or a license to commence to carry on the above 

industry to the extent of establishing a factory 
and plant in the Bay of Islands or neighbouring 
district for the purpose of canning kahawai, 
trevalli, and generally all edible fish 

Industrial Fishing. 

Granted. 

To take fish for sale by means of the fishing-vessel Declined. 
"Hukurere," WN. 278, using long-lines, hand­
lines, and crayfish pots, catches to be landed at 
Paremata 

To take fish for sale by means of a 14 ft. outboard, Declined. 
using hand-lines, catches to be landed at Pukerua 

Fish Retailing. 
To commence the retail sale of oysters opened and 

in shell from premises situated at that address 
To transfer his existing license covering the retail 

sale of wet and cooked fish from premises at that 
address known as " Burgiss's Fish Supply," so 
as to enable him to operate from premises in 
Seatoun yet to be decided upon 

Manufacture for Sale of Macaroni. 

Declined. 

Declined. 

Star Milling Company, Limited, Caversham, ·1 To commence to carry on the above industry 
Dunedin 

Declined. 

Canning of Fruit and Vegetables. 
Northland Canneries, Limited, vVaipapakauri, i To commence to carry on the above industry to 

North Auckland II, the extent of canning vegetables only at Wai-
papakauri 

I Granted for vegetables 
grown in Waipapakauri 

I district only. 

----~-----·-----------

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names. residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth :-
-~--------------------------------------
No.I Name. Occupation. Residence. I or1ba!'th. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 
15 

16 
17 

Airay, Margaret 
Barber, Ernest .. 
Broadway, Arthur Cyril 
Brown, Margaret 
Bond, Alfred Herbert 
Clout, Herbert Ernest 
Fischer, Joseph Dominick 

Gallan, Alexander 
Knight, Margaret Steven 

Lambeth, Katherine Grace 
Margaret June 

Macrae, Elizabeth Anne .. 

McFarlane, Florence Louisa 
Richardson, Mary Francis 

Sutherland, Nathaniel 
Soulsby, Robert William .. 

Thian, Francis Claud 
Wyllie, Annie Todd 

Widow 
Carpenter 
Telegraphist 
Married woman 
Stereotyper 
Casing worker 
Retired hotel-

keeper 
Carpenter 
Married woman 

Widow 

" Married woman .. 

Farmer 
Assistant goods 

agent (formerly 
stationmaster) 

Labourer 
Widow 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 23rd June, 1941. 

Temuka 
Kerepeehi 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Wellington 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 

Tikitiki 
Kaiapoi (formerly 

Ohoka) 
Dunedin 

Christchurch for­
merly Seacliff) 

Gisborne 
Auckland (formerly 

Stratford) 
Fordell 
Dunedin (formerly 

Otautau) 

Leeston 
Invercargill 

25/5/41 
21/5/41 
7/12/40 
19/5/41 
3/5/41 

17/2/41 
26/12/40 

18/12/40 
8/5/41 

14/5/41 

9/4/41 

20/2/41 
5/5/41 

21/3/41 
11/5/41 

16/4/41 
27/5/41 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

20/6/41 
20/6/41 
20/6/41 
20/6/41 
20/6/41 
20/6/41 
20/6/41 

20/6/41 
20/6/41 

20/6/41 

20/6/41 

20/6/41 
20/6/41 

20/6/41 
20/6/41 

20/6/41 
20/6/41 

I 

Testate of 
Intestate. 

Testate 
Intestate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate I 
,, 

Stamp Office 
concerned.' 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
In vercargill. 
Wellington. 

,, 
Auckland. 

Gisborne. 
Christchurch. 

Dunedin. 

Gisborne. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Dunedin. 

Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


