Decisions of the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936.

Bureau of Industry, G.P.O. Box 3025, Wellington.

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act. 1936, the following decisions in control of the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions in respect of applications for licenses were made on the 16th June, 1941. G. L. O'HALLORAN, Secretary.

Applicant and Location. Decision. Nature of Application. Fish Canning. G. H. Metcalfe, care of Messrs. Inder and For a license to commence to carry on the above industry to the extent of establishing a factory and plant in the Bay of Islands or neighbouring district for the purpose of canning kahawai, trevalli, and generally all edible fish Metcalfe, Barristers and Solicitors, Auckland (as trustee for a company to be known as "John Kaaland, Limited") Industrial Fishing. To take fish for sale by means of the fishing-vessel "Hukurere," WN. 278, using long-lines, hand-H. H. Falleni, 8 Moxham Avenue, Hataitai, Declined. Wellington lines, and crayfish pots, catches to be landed at Paremata P. J. McCashin, 31 Rex Street, Miramar, To take fish for sale by means of a 14 ft. outboard, Declined. Wellington using hand-lines, catches to be landed at Pukerua Fish Retailing. O. C. Stackhouse, 353 Riccarton Road, Ric-To commence the retail sale of oysters opened and Declined. carton, Christchurch S. Lettica, 41 Coutts Street, Kilbirnie, Welin shell from premises situated at that address To transfer his existing license covering the retail Declined. sale of wet and cooked fish from premises at that address known as "Burgiss's Fish Supply," so as to enable him to operate from premises in lington Seatoun yet to be decided upon Manufacture for Sale of Macaroni. Star Milling Company, Limited, Caversham, To commence to carry on the above industry .. | Declined. Dunedin Canning of Fruit and Vegetables. To commence to carry on the above industry to the extent of canning vegetables only at Wai-Granted for vegetables grown in Waipapakauri district only. Northland Canneries, Limited, Waipapakauri, North Auckland papakauri

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate of Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Airay, Margaret	Widow	Temuka	25/5/41	20/6/41	Testate	Christehurch.
2	Barber, Ernest	Carpenter	Kerepeehi	21/5/41	20/6/41	Intestate	Auckland.
3	Broadway, Arthur Cyril	Telegraphist	Wellington	7/12/40	20/6/41	,,	Wellington.
4	Brown, Margaret	Married woman	Invercargill	19/5/41	20/6/41	,,	Invercargill.
5	Bond, Alfred Herbert	Stereotyper	Wellington	3/5/41	20/6/41	Testate	Wellington.
6	Clout, Herbert Ernest	Casing worker	Lower Hutt	17/2/41	20/6/41	,,	,,
7	Fischer, Joseph Dominick	Retired hotel- keeper	Auckland	26/12/40	20/6/41	,,	Auckland.
8	Gallan, Alexander	Carpenter	Tikitiki	18/12/40	20/6/41	Intestate	Gisborne.
9	Knight, Margaret Steven	Married woman	Kaiapoi (formerly Ohoka)	8/5/41	20/6/41	Testate	Christchurch.
10	Lambeth, Katherine Grace Margaret June	,,	Dunedin	14/5/41	20/6/41	,,	Dunedin.
11	Macrae, Elizabeth Anne	Widow	Christchurch for- merly Seacliff)	9/4/41	20/6/41	, ,,,	,,
12	McFarlane, Florence Louisa	,,	Gisborne	20/2/41	20/6/41	Intestate	Gisborne.
13	Richardson, Mary Francis	Married woman	Auckland (formerly	5/5/41	20/6/41	Testate	Auckland.
	, ,		Stratford)	' '			
14	Sutherland, Nathaniel	Farmer	Fordell	21/3/41	20/6/41	Intestate	Wellington.
15	Soulsby, Robert William	Assistant goods agent (formerly stationmaster)	Dunedin (formerly Otautau)	11/5/41	20/6/41	Testate	Dunedin.
16	Thian, Francis Claud	Labourer	Leeston	16/4/41	20/6/41	,,	Christchurch.
17	Wyllie, Annie Todd	Widow	Invercargill	27/5/41	20/6/41	Intestate	Invercargill.